
College Department

Lower

GenEd Non-GenEd

Upper

Non-GenEd

Graduate

Non-GenEd Total

College of Arts & LeƩers Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement

English

Foreign Languages Literatures & Cultures

History

JusƟce Studies

Philosophy & Religion

PoliƟcal Science

School of CommunicaƟon Studies

School of Media Arts & Design

School of WriƟng, Rhetoric & Technical CommunicaƟon

Sociology & Anthropology

University Studies

Total

College of Business College of Business-BBA Core

Computer Info. Sys. & Business AnalyƟcs

Economics

Finance & Business Law

InternaƟonal Business

Management

MarkeƟng

School of AccounƟng

School of Hospitality, Sport & RecreaƟon Mgt.

School of Strategic Leadership Studies

Total

College of EducaƟon Early Elementary & Reading EducaƟon
EducaƟonal FoundaƟons & ExcepƟonaliƟes

14,770

390

318

1,997

1,983

2,139

741

855

300

5,234

138

675

46,972

1,341

7,254

4,674

450

7,179

4,093

6,798

400

8,246

5,631

906

17,957

1,529

928

2,346

3,520

2,238

702

1,633

1,404

2,063

1,294

300

820

93

219

261

124

123

80,519

1,341

9,173

6,013

4,793

12,901

8,731

8,241

2,888

10,074

7,297

7,186

1,881

14,368

2,610

843

72

117

96

2,490

528

7,612

6,024

2,070

3,954

22,404

3,468

816

2,193

2,437

6

2,532

1,630

2,412

6,910

1,709

93

360

614

255

237

150

44,505

93

6,438

2,273

4,335

2,692

123

2,865

8,074

3,090

14,522

2,648

508

121

915

456

648

6,793

813

376

700

1,779

3,125

3,040

513

188

678

1,661

12,481

1,321

1,010

1,803

2,913

5,434
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TABLE 2-11
Credit Hour ProducƟon:  On-Campus by College, Department, Course Level & General EducaƟon
Fall 2021

Source:  JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Note:
1. Lower - 100/200 level courses | Upper - 300/400 level courses
2. On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.
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College Department

Lower

GenEd Non-GenEd

Upper

Non-GenEd

Graduate

Non-GenEd Total

College of EducaƟon
Early Elementary & Reading EducaƟon
EducaƟonal FoundaƟons & ExcepƟonaliƟes

Learning Technology & Leadership EducaƟon

Middle, Secondary and MathemaƟcs EducaƟon

Military Science

Total

College of Health &
Behavioral Studies

CommunicaƟon Sciences & Disorders

Health Professions

Health Sciences

InsƟtute for InnovaƟon in Health & Human Service

Kinesiology

Nursing

Psychology

Psychology, Graduate

Social Work

Total

College of Integrated Science
& Engineering

Computer Science

Engineering

School of Integrated Sciences

Total

College of Science &
MathemaƟcs

Biology

Chemistry & Biochemistry

Dean - College of Science & Math

Geology & Environmental Science

MathemaƟcs & StaƟsƟcs

Physics & Astronomy
Total

2,648

508

121

915

456

648

6,793

813

376

700

1,779

3,125

3,040

513

188

678

1,661

12,481

1,321

1,010

1,803

2,913

5,434

8,742

345

1,924

708

4,251

1,274

240

15,465

7,983

2,511

4,971

22,439

1,290

3,876

6,683

2,107

38

5,404

1,358

1,683

4,769

1,551

353

252

1,966

647

51,415

1,635

1,551

13,783

7,036

5,578

38

14,626

4,598

2,570

4,773

2,335

350

2,088

3,726

3,726

7,781

4,141

1,806

1,834

1

1

16,281

10,203

2,156

3,922

14,826

193

3,657

2,289

729

2,149

5,809

21,757

3,829

11,077

1,311

1,811

2,760

969

5,422

349

1,217

361

1,016

2,479

798

798

42,803

4,371

15,951

3,961

2,540

5,925

10,055
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TABLE 2-11
Credit Hour ProducƟon:  On-Campus by College, Department, Course Level & General EducaƟon
Fall 2021

Source:  JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Note:
1. Lower - 100/200 level courses | Upper - 300/400 level courses
2. On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.
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College Department

Lower

GenEd Non-GenEd

Upper

Non-GenEd

Graduate

Non-GenEd Total

College of Science &
MathemaƟcs

Physics & Astronomy
Total

College of Visual &
Performing Arts

School of Art, Design & Art History

School of Music

School of Theatre & Dance

Total

University Studies Interdisciplinary Liberal Studies

University Studies

Total

Honors College Honors College

Total

Other Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement

Total

Grand Total

14,82621,757 5,422 798 42,803

6,709

1,280

2,597

2,832

7,509

1,017

3,765

2,727

6,328

1,409

2,760

2,159

560

488

72

21,106

3,706

9,610

7,790

188

188

382

183

199

570

371

199

464

464

607

607

1,071

1,071

69

69

45

45

114

114

67,557101,453 90,158 11,697 270,865
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TABLE 2-11
Credit Hour ProducƟon:  On-Campus by College, Department, Course Level & General EducaƟon
Fall 2021

Source:  JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Note:
1. Lower - 100/200 level courses | Upper - 300/400 level courses
2. On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.
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