James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-11 Credit Hour Production: On-Campus by College, Department, Course Level & General Education Fall 2021

College	Department	Lower		Upper	Graduate	
		GenEd	Non-GenEd	Non-GenEd	Non-GenEd	Total
College of Arts & Letters	Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement	906	675	300		1,881
	English	5,631	138	1,294	123	7,186
	Foreign Languages Literatures & Cultures		5,234	2,063		7,297
	History	8,246	300	1,404	124	10,074
	Justice Studies	400	855	1,633		2,888
	Philosophy & Religion	6,798	741	702		8,241
	Political Science	4,093	2,139	2,238	261	8,731
	School of Communication Studies	7,179	1,983	3,520	219	12,901
	School of Media Arts & Design	450	1,997	2,346		4,793
	School of Writing, Rhetoric & Technical Communication	4,674	318	928	93	6,013
	Sociology & Anthropology	7,254	390	1,529		9,173
	University Studies	1,341				1,341
	Total	46,972	14,770	17,957	820	80,519
College of Business	College of Business-BBA Core		7,612	6,910		14,522
	Computer Info. Sys. & Business Analytics		528	2,412	150	3,090
	Economics	3,954	2,490	1,630		8,074
	Finance & Business Law		96	2,532	237	2,865
	International Business		117	6		123
	Management			2,437	255	2,692
	Marketing	2,070	72	2,193		4,335
	School of Accounting		843	816	614	2,273
	School of Hospitality, Sport & Recreation Mgt.		2,610	3,468	360	6,438
	School of Strategic Leadership Studies				93	93
	Total	6,024	14,368	22,404	1,709	44,505
College of Education	Early Elementary & Reading Education		648	3,125	1,661	5,434

Source: JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Note:

1. Lower - 100/200 level courses | Upper - 300/400 level courses

2. On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846

James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-11
Credit Hour Production: On-Campus by College, Department, Course Level & General Education
Fall 2021

	Department	Lower		Upper	Graduate	
College		GenEd	Non-GenEd	Non-GenEd	Non-GenEd	Total
College of Education	Educational Foundations & Exceptionalities		456	1,779	678	2,913
	Learning Technology & Leadership Education		915	700	188	1,803
	Middle, Secondary and Mathematics Education		121	376	513	1,010
	Military Science		508	813		1,321
	Total		2,648	6,793	3,040	12,481
College of Health & Behavioral Studies	Communication Sciences & Disorders		240	1,683	647	2,570
	Health Professions		1,274	1,358	1,966	4,598
	Health Sciences	4,971	4,251	5,404		14,626
	Institute for Innovation in Health & Human Service			38		38
	Kinesiology	2,511	708	2,107	252	5,578
	Nursing			6,683	353	7,036
	Psychology	7,983	1,924	3,876		13,783
	Psychology, Graduate				1,551	1,551
	Social Work		345	1,290		1,635
	Total	15,465	8,742	22,439	4,769	51,415
College of Integrated Scie & Engineering	ence Computer Science		2,088	1,834		3,922
	Engineering		350	1,806		2,156
	School of Integrated Sciences	3,726	2,335	4,141	1	10,203
	Total	3,726	4,773	7,781	1	16,281
College of Science & Mathematics	Biology	969	5,809	2,479	798	10,055
	Chemistry & Biochemistry	2,760	2,149	1,016		5,925
	Dean - College of Science & Math	1,811	729			2,540
	Geology & Environmental Science	1,311	2,289	361		3,961
	Mathematics & Statistics	11,077	3,657	1,217		15,951
	Physics & Astronomy	3,829	193	349		4,371

Source: JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Note

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846

^{1.} Lower - 100/200 level courses | Upper - 300/400 level courses

^{2.} On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.

James Madison University - Fact Book

TABLE 2-11
Credit Hour Production: On-Campus by College, Department, Course Level & General Education
Fall 2021

	Department	Lower		Upper	Graduate	
College		GenEd	Non-GenEd	Non-GenEd	Non-GenEd	Total
Mathematics	Total	21,757	14,826	5,422	798	42,803
College of Visual & Performing Arts	School of Art, Design & Art History	2,727	2,832	2,159	72	7,790
	School of Music	3,765	2,597	2,760	488	9,610
	School of Theatre & Dance	1,017	1,280	1,409		3,706
	Total	7,509	6,709	6,328	560	21,106
University Studies	Interdisciplinary Liberal Studies			199		199
	University Studies		188	183		371
	Total		188	382		570
Honors College	Honors College		464	607		1,071
	Total		464	607		1,071
Other	Cross Disciplinary Studies & Diversity Engagement		69	45		114
	Total		69	45		114
Grand Total		101,453	67,557	90,158	11,697	270,865

Source: JMU Fall Course Enrollment Data

Note

1. Lower - 100/200 level courses | Upper - 300/400 level courses

2. On-campus - Courses taught on JMU's main campus.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846